#### 501868389 03/27/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Claude P. Selitrennikoff	03/06/2007
Tamara K. Miller	03/09/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MycoLogics, Inc.	
Street Address:	12635 E. Montview Blvd.	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80010	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12570947

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (303)863-0223

 Phone:
 303-863-9700

Email: adomitrovich@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3923-28-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Domitrovich

# Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment all inv to MycoLogics signed#page1.tif source=Assignment all inv to MycoLogics signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027940 FRAME: 0032 CH \$40.00 125/0

501868389

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Claude P. Selitrennikoff, of 9169 SugarStone Circle, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80130, and Tamara K. Miller, of 4145 Gray Street, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80212, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO ELICIT IMMUNE RESPONSES AGAINST FUNGUS USING YEAST (SACCHAROMYCES) BASED VACCINES," for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 11/610,457, filed December 13, 2006, and

WHEREAS MycoLogics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado and having an address of 12635 E. Montview Blvd., Aurora, Colorado 80010 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We hereby covenant and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto written below.	set our hands and affixed our seals on the date		
Claudy Sit	Marl 6, 2007  Date		
Claude P. Selitrennikoff	Date		
STATE OF ) ss.			
COUNTY OF )			
On this 6 day of MARCOH, Selitrennikoff, known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged that he executed	2007, before me personally appeared Claude P. in described in and who executed the foregoing in the same as his free act and deed.		
My commission expires: 4/12/2009	Notary Public		
Tamara K. Miller	Date		
STATE OF )			
COUNTY OF ) ss.			
On this day of MARCH, 2007, before me personally appeared Tamara K. Miller, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.			
	Notary Public		
My commission expires: 4/12/2009	CHARD L. SON		
fb.us.1847057.01 (F&B 11/12/98)	OF COLOR		
	My Commission Epolina GARCHICCO		

**RECORDED: 03/27/2012**